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Guide 11
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Farmers Home Administration
WATER RATES
SINGLE UNIT RESIDENTS:
First 3,000 Gallons $ 25,00 mi nimum
Hext Gallons $ per 1,000 gallons
Next - Galloms $ per 1,000 gallons
wext __ Gallons $ - per 1,000 gallons

All Over 3 000 ‘Gallons §__1.19 1.19 per 1,000 gallons

TOR TRAILER COURTS, CAMPGROUNDS, OR SMALL COTTAGES having no inside water
facilicies, the regular minimum charge will be made for meter services plus an

addicional minizun charge of $ 5,00 for each service for tent, trailer
space or cottage, whether occupied or unoccupied.

A1l axcess water will be billed at the Corporation’s regular published rate.
AUTO COURTS, DUPLEXES, OR MULTIPLE DWELLING BUILDINGS
Not Applicable -

For service in an auto court, duplex, or multiple dwelling building, the
oinimum monthly charge shall be the total of the following: 1 - the regular
ainimum monthly charge for the meter size uged; plus, 2 - for each additional
living unit in excess of one, contained in the auto court, duplex, or multiple~
dvelling building, one half.of the regular monthly minimum. For each one half
of cthe wmonthly charge so included, the consumer shall be allowed
gallons of water. For example, a ten unit motel would have a minimum monthly
water bill of $ and could use up to gallons of water.

CORMERCIAL:

Firsce 3,000 Gallons * S 25.00 minimum charge (3/4"metez
Next Gallons ) $ per 1,000 gallons
all over 3,000 Gallons s 1.19 per 1,000 gallons

_ See Below
Businesses such as washerettes, schools, or industrial plants may negotlate
wich the Board of Directors for a rate schedule based on the water needs.

Rates will not be established without the written approval of the Farmers Home
Adwministration.

INITIAL OR MINIMUMY CHARGE

(2) The initial or minimum charge, as provided in this rate schedule,
shall be made for each meter installed, regardless of location. Each meter

requires a separate meter reading sheet and each meter reading sheet shall
cover a separate and individual account.

Monthly Minimum charge per meter sizes: - N
3/4" - 25,00 1" - 30.00 11/2" - 35.00 2" - 40,00
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(b) The above minimum charges for additional residential units shall
apply regardless of whether the residential unit is occupied or unoccupied.

(c) 1f the consumer takes exception to this method of established minimum
charges, the consumer may request that a meter be installed for each residen-
tial unit, upon paying the Corporation the regular connection charge and
deposit guarantee for each meter to be installed. '

(d) Water furnished for a given lot shall be used on that lot only. Each
class of service must be separately metered. rtach consumer's service must be
separately metered at a single delivery and metering pont. Each commercial
unit and each storeroom or stall used for business purposes shall have a
separate meter. All commercial use, including storerooms and stalls for
business purposes shall be metered separately from any residemtial use, and
vice versa, whether now in service or to be installed in the future.

ADOPTION OF RATE SCHEDULZ

Until further order of the Board of Directors of this Corporationm, the rates as
herein above set out are hereby adopted (subject to the approval of the Farmers
Home Administration) as of the date hereof to become effective on or after

July [£19 7.

Done this ¢ A day of Jy /. 199%.
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